TRAINING PROGRAMMES CONDUCTED FOR THE YEAR 2013 — 14

Sl. No. Name of the Programme Cou_rse 'I:o.tal Male Female
Coordinator | Participants

One Day Training Programme under Lab-to-
Land Initiative
L Venue: Rongara C & RD Block F.Ch. Sangma 102 54 48

Dates: 29t April, 2013

One Day Training Programme under Lab-to-
Land Initiative
2. Venue: Rongara C & RD Block F.Ch. Sangma 100 35 65

Dates: 30t April, 2013

State Level Workshop on New Operational
Guidelines 2013 under MGNREGA B.S.
Venue: Orchid Lake Resort, Umiam Rumnong

Dates: 14 - 15 May, 2013

Integrated Training Programme for Gram
Sevaks and Sevikas on “Ethical Governance B.S
4, and Public Service” (Batch I) T 42 37 5

Venue: SIRD, Nongsder Rumnong
Dates: 24 - 28 June, 2013
Integrated Training Programme for Gram
Sevaks and Sevikas on “Ethical Governance B.S

5. and Public Service” (Batch II) Rumnon 31 23 8
Venue: SIRD, Nongsder g
Dates: 24 - 28 June, 2013

Integrated Training Programme for Gram
Sevaks and Sevikas on “Ethical Governance B.S
6. and Public Service” (Batch I) Rum.nc.)ng 31 23 8
Venue: SIRD, Nongsder
Dates: 1 - 5 July, 2013

Integrated Training Programme for Gram
Sevaks and Sevikas on “Ethical Governance B.S
7. and Public Service” (Batch II) Rum.n(.)ng 45 42 3
Venue: SIRD, Nongsder
Dates: 1 - 5July, 2013

Integrated Training Programme for Gram
Sevaks and Sevikas on “Ethical Governance B.S
8. and Public Service” (Batch I) Rum.ncl)ng 41 41 0
Venue: SIRD, Nongsder
Dates: 8 - 12 July, 2013

Integrated Training Programme for Gram
Sevaks and Sevikas on “Ethical Governance B.S
9. and Public Service” (Batch II) Rum.n(.)n 40 35 5
Venue: SIRD, Nongsder 8
Dates: 8 - 12 July, 2013

Integrated Training Programme for Gram
Sevaks and Sevikas on “Ethical Governance B.S
10. and Public Service” (Batch I) T 26 20 6

Venue: SIRD, Nongsder Rumnong
Dates: 15 - 19 July, 2013
Integrated Training Programme for Gram B.S

11. | Sevaks and Sevikas on “Ethical Governance Rumnon 33 27 6
and Public Service” (Batch II) &




SI. No.

Name of the Programme

Course
Coordinator

Total
Participants

Male

Female

Venue: SIRD, Nongsder
Dates: 15 - 19 July, 2013

12.

Integrated Training Programme for Gram
Sevaks and Sevikas on “Ethical Governance
and Public Service” (Batch I)
Venue: SIRD, Nongsder
Dates: 22 - 26 July, 2013

B.S.
Rumnong

25

22

13.

Integrated Training Programme for Gram
Sevaks and Sevikas on “Ethical Governance
and Public Service” (Batch II)
Venue: SIRD, Nongsder
Dates: 22 - 26 July, 2013

B.S.
Rumnong

50

45

14.

One-day Workshop on Working and Impact
of the one thousand ponds scheme - An
Aquaculture Initiative to Fish Farmers and
Pisciculture Societies in Meghalaya for the
Ri Bhoi District
Venue: Nongpoh DRDA Training Hall
Dates: 6th August, 2013

Dr. A. P.
Jyrwa

20

10

10

15.

One-day Workshop on Working and Impact
of the one thousand ponds scheme - An
Aquaculture Initiative to Fish Farmers and
Pisciculture Societies in Meghalaya in East
Garo Hills District
Venue: Williamnagar Circuit House
Dates: 12th August, 2013

Dr. A. P.
Jyrwa

21

11

10

16.

One-day Workshop on Working and Impact
of the one thousand ponds scheme - An
Aquaculture Initiative to Fish Farmers and
Pisciculture Societies in Meghalaya in North
Garo Hills District
Venue: Resubelpara Circuit House
Dates: 13th August, 2013

Dr.A.P.
Jyrwa

20

10

10

17.

One-day Workshop on Working and Impact
of the one thousand ponds scheme - An
Aquaculture Initiative to Fish Farmers and
Pisciculture Societies in Meghalaya in West
Khasi Hills District
Venue: Nongstoin DRDA TRYSEM Hall
Dates: 16th August, 2013

Dr.A.P.
Jyrwa

20

12

18.

One-day Workshop on Working and Impact
of the one thousand ponds scheme - An
Aquaculture Initiative to Fish Farmers and
Pisciculture Societies in Meghalaya in South
West Khasi Hills District
Venue: Mawkyrwat DC Office Hall
Dates: 21st August, 2013

Dr.A. P.
Jyrwa

21

10

11

19.

One-day Workshop on Working and Impact
of the one thousand ponds scheme - An
Aquaculture Initiative to Fish Farmers and
Pisciculture Societies in Meghalaya in West
Jaintia Hills District

Dr.A.P.
Jyrwa

20

12




SI. No.

Name of the Programme

Course
Coordinator

Total
Participants

Male

Female

Venue: Jowai Circuit House
Dates: 22nd August, 2013

20.

One-day Workshop on Working and Impact
of the one thousand ponds scheme - An
Aquaculture Initiative to Fish Farmers and
Pisciculture Societies in Meghalaya in East
Jaintia Hills District
Venue: East Jaintia College Khliehriat
Dates: 23rd August, 2013

Dr.A. P.
Jyrwa

20

12

21.

One-day Workshop on Working and Impact
of the one thousand ponds scheme - An
Aquaculture Initiative to Fish Farmers and
Pisciculture Societies in Meghalaya in West
Garo Hills District
Venue: Tura DRDA Conference Hall
Dates: 26th August, 2013

Dr. A. P.
Jyrwa

20

12

22.

One-day Workshop on Working and Impact
of the one thousand ponds scheme - An
Aquaculture Initiative to Fish Farmers and
Pisciculture Societies in Meghalaya South
West Garo Hills District
Venue: Tura DRDA Conference Hall
Dates: 27th August, 2013

Dr. A. P.
Jyrwa

20

10

10

23.

One-day Workshop on Working and Impact
of the one thousand ponds scheme - An
Aquaculture Initiative to Fish Farmers and
Pisciculture Societies in Meghalaya in South
Garo Hills District
Venue: Baghmara Office of the
Superintendant of Fisheries
Dates: 28th August, 2013

Dr.A. P.
Jyrwa

20

13

24,

One-day Workshop on Working and Impact
of the one thousand ponds scheme - An
Aquaculture Initiative to Fish Farmers and
Pisciculture Societies in Meghalaya in East
Khasi Hills District Batch I
Venue: Mylliem C & RD Block SGSY Training
Hall
Dates: 30t August, 2013

Dr.A.P.
Jyrwa

17

10

25.

One-day Workshop on Working and Impact
of the one thousand ponds scheme - An
Aquaculture Initiative to Fish Farmers and
Pisciculture Societies in Meghalaya in East
Khasi Hills District Batch I
Venue: Pynursla Community Hall
Dates: 31st August, 2013

Dr. A. P.
Jyrwa

10

26.

Training on Piggery for VEC Members and
EFC Partners in collaboration with MIE and
MSRLS
Venue: SIRD
Dates: 3 - 7 September, 2013

A. Dohling

58

45

13

27.

Workshop on IAY and NSAP

A. Dohling

20

17




SI. No.

Name of the Programme

Course
Coordinator

Total
Participants

Male

Female

Venue: SIRD
Date: 4 November, 2013

28.

Training on MIS in IAY and NSAP
Venue: SIRD
Date: 5 & 6 November, 2013

A. Dohling

61

37

24

29.

Collaborative Training on Piggery Farming
(Batch II)
Venue: SIRD
Date: 9 to 13 December, 2013

A. Dohling

69

44

25

30.

Collaborative Training on Piggery Farming
(Batch II)
Venue: SIRD
Date: 13 to 17 December, 2013

A. Dohling

58

28

30

31.

TNA Workshop for entrepreneurs of
Meghalaya
Venue: SIRD
Date: 14 December, 2013

B.S.
Rumnong

71

48

23

32.

Convergence Initiative between MGNRGES
and CDP for Eri Rearers and Silk Weavers
Venue: SIRD
Date: 16 December, 2013

B.S.
Rumnong

123

82

41

33.

State Level Workshop on IAY
Venue: Additional Secretariat
Date: 6 March, 2014

A. Dohling

37

32

34.

Flagship Programme
Under Networking Scheme of SIRD & NIRD
Venue: SIRD
Date: 18-22 March, 2014

N. Rynjah

30

21

35.

Flagship Programme
Under Networking Scheme of SIRD & NIRD
Venue: SIRD
Date:24-28 March, 2014

N. Rynjah

30

19

11

36.

Flagship Programme
Under Networking Scheme of SIRD & NIRD
Venue: Ampati
Date: 11-15 February, 2014

F. Ch. Sangma

48

48

00

37.

Flagship Programme
Under Networking Scheme of SIRD & NIRD
Venue: Rongram
Date:17-21 February, 2014

F. Ch. Sangma

68

68

00

38.

Flagship Programme
Under Networking Scheme of SIRD & NIRD
Venue: Rongara
Date: 24-28 February, 2014

F. Ch. Sangma

29

17

12

1561

1072

489




