TRAINING PROGRAMMES CONDUCTED FOR THE YEAR 2013 – 14

Sl. No.	Name of the Programme	Course Coordinator	Total Participants	Male	Female
1.	One Day Training Programme under Lab-to- Land Initiative Venue: Rongara C & RD Block Dates: 29 th April, 2013	F. Ch. Sangma	102	54	48
2.	One Day Training Programme under Lab-to- Land Initiative Venue: Rongara C & RD Block Dates: 30th April, 2013	F. Ch. Sangma	100	35	65
3.	State Level Workshop on New Operational Guidelines 2013 under MGNREGA Venue: Orchid Lake Resort, Umiam Dates: 14 – 15 May, 2013	B. S. Rumnong	64	50	14
4.	Integrated Training Programme for Gram Sevaks and Sevikas on "Ethical Governance and Public Service" (Batch I) Venue: SIRD, Nongsder Dates: 24 – 28 June, 2013	B. S. Rumnong	42	37	5
5.	Integrated Training Programme for Gram Sevaks and Sevikas on "Ethical Governance and Public Service" (Batch II) Venue: SIRD, Nongsder Dates: 24 – 28 June, 2013	B. S. Rumnong	31	23	8
6.	Integrated Training Programme for Gram Sevaks and Sevikas on "Ethical Governance and Public Service" (Batch I) Venue: SIRD, Nongsder Dates: 1 – 5 July, 2013	B. S. Rumnong	31	23	8
7.	Integrated Training Programme for Gram Sevaks and Sevikas on "Ethical Governance and Public Service" (Batch II) Venue: SIRD, Nongsder Dates: 1 – 5 July, 2013	B. S. Rumnong	45	42	3
8.	Integrated Training Programme for Gram Sevaks and Sevikas on "Ethical Governance and Public Service" (Batch I) Venue: SIRD, Nongsder Dates: 8 – 12 July, 2013	B. S. Rumnong	41	41	0
9.	Integrated Training Programme for Gram Sevaks and Sevikas on "Ethical Governance and Public Service" (Batch II) Venue: SIRD, Nongsder Dates: 8 – 12 July, 2013	B. S. Rumnong	40	35	5
10.	Integrated Training Programme for Gram Sevaks and Sevikas on "Ethical Governance and Public Service" (Batch I) Venue: SIRD, Nongsder Dates: 15 – 19 July, 2013	B. S. Rumnong	26	20	6
11.	Integrated Training Programme for Gram Sevaks and Sevikas on "Ethical Governance and Public Service" (Batch II)	B. S. Rumnong	33	27	6

Sl. No.	Name of the Programme	Course Coordinator	Total Participants	Male	Female
	Venue: SIRD, Nongsder				
12.	Dates: 15 – 19 July, 2013 Integrated Training Programme for Gram Sevaks and Sevikas on "Ethical Governance and Public Service" (Batch I) Venue: SIRD, Nongsder Dates: 22 – 26 July, 2013	B. S. Rumnong	25	22	3
13.	Integrated Training Programme for Gram Sevaks and Sevikas on "Ethical Governance and Public Service" (Batch II) Venue: SIRD, Nongsder Dates: 22 – 26 July, 2013	B. S. Rumnong	50	45	5
14.	One-day Workshop on Working and Impact of the one thousand ponds scheme – An Aquaculture Initiative to Fish Farmers and Pisciculture Societies in Meghalaya for the Ri Bhoi District Venue: Nongpoh DRDA Training Hall Dates: 6th August, 2013	Dr. A. P. Jyrwa	20	10	10
15.	One-day Workshop on Working and Impact of the one thousand ponds scheme – An Aquaculture Initiative to Fish Farmers and Pisciculture Societies in Meghalaya in East Garo Hills District Venue: Williamnagar Circuit House Dates: 12th August, 2013	Dr. A. P. Jyrwa	21	11	10
16.	One-day Workshop on Working and Impact of the one thousand ponds scheme – An Aquaculture Initiative to Fish Farmers and Pisciculture Societies in Meghalaya in North Garo Hills District Venue: Resubelpara Circuit House Dates: 13th August, 2013	Dr. A. P. Jyrwa	20	10	10
17.	One-day Workshop on Working and Impact of the one thousand ponds scheme – An Aquaculture Initiative to Fish Farmers and Pisciculture Societies in Meghalaya in West Khasi Hills District Venue: Nongstoin DRDA TRYSEM Hall Dates: 16th August, 2013	Dr. A. P. Jyrwa	20	8	12
18.	One-day Workshop on Working and Impact of the one thousand ponds scheme – An Aquaculture Initiative to Fish Farmers and Pisciculture Societies in Meghalaya in South West Khasi Hills District Venue: Mawkyrwat DC Office Hall Dates: 21st August, 2013	Dr. A. P. Jyrwa	21	10	11
19.	One-day Workshop on Working and Impact of the one thousand ponds scheme – An Aquaculture Initiative to Fish Farmers and Pisciculture Societies in Meghalaya in West Jaintia Hills District	Dr. A. P. Jyrwa	20	8	12

Sl. No.	Name of the Programme	Course Coordinator	Total Participants	Male	Female
	Venue: Jowai Circuit House				
20.	Dates: 22nd August, 2013 One-day Workshop on Working and Impact of the one thousand ponds scheme – An Aquaculture Initiative to Fish Farmers and Pisciculture Societies in Meghalaya in East Jaintia Hills District Venue: East Jaintia College Khliehriat Dates: 23rd August, 2013	Dr. A. P. Jyrwa	20	12	8
21.	One-day Workshop on Working and Impact of the one thousand ponds scheme – An Aquaculture Initiative to Fish Farmers and Pisciculture Societies in Meghalaya in West Garo Hills District Venue: Tura DRDA Conference Hall Dates: 26 th August, 2013	Dr. A. P. Jyrwa	20	12	8
22.	One-day Workshop on Working and Impact of the one thousand ponds scheme – An Aquaculture Initiative to Fish Farmers and Pisciculture Societies in Meghalaya South West Garo Hills District Venue: Tura DRDA Conference Hall Dates: 27th August, 2013	Dr. A. P. Jyrwa	20	10	10
23.	One-day Workshop on Working and Impact of the one thousand ponds scheme – An Aquaculture Initiative to Fish Farmers and Pisciculture Societies in Meghalaya in South Garo Hills District Venue: Baghmara Office of the Superintendant of Fisheries Dates: 28th August, 2013	Dr. A. P. Jyrwa	20	7	13
24.	One-day Workshop on Working and Impact of the one thousand ponds scheme – An Aquaculture Initiative to Fish Farmers and Pisciculture Societies in Meghalaya in East Khasi Hills District Batch I Venue: Mylliem C & RD Block SGSY Training Hall Dates: 30th August, 2013	Dr. A. P. Jyrwa	17	7	10
25.	One-day Workshop on Working and Impact of the one thousand ponds scheme – An Aquaculture Initiative to Fish Farmers and Pisciculture Societies in Meghalaya in East Khasi Hills District Batch I Venue: Pynursla Community Hall Dates: 31st August, 2013	Dr. A. P. Jyrwa	10	7	3
26.	Training on Piggery for VEC Members and EFC Partners in collaboration with MIE and MSRLS Venue: SIRD Dates: 3 – 7 September, 2013	A. Dohling	58	45	13
27.	Workshop on IAY and NSAP	A. Dohling	20	17	3

Sl. No.	Name of the Programme	Course Coordinator	Total Participants	Male	Female
	Venue: SIRD Date: 4 November, 2013				
28.	Training on MIS in IAY and NSAP Venue: SIRD Date: 5 & 6 November, 2013	A. Dohling	61	37	24
29.	Collaborative Training on Piggery Farming (Batch II) Venue: SIRD Date: 9 to 13 December, 2013	A. Dohling	69	44	25
30.	Collaborative Training on Piggery Farming (Batch II) Venue: SIRD Date: 13 to 17 December, 2013	A. Dohling	58	28	30
31.	TNA Workshop for entrepreneurs of Meghalaya Venue: SIRD Date: 14 December, 2013	B. S. Rumnong	71	48	23
32.	Convergence Initiative between MGNRGES and CDP for Eri Rearers and Silk Weavers Venue: SIRD Date: 16 December, 2013	B. S. Rumnong	123	82	41
33.	State Level Workshop on IAY Venue: Additional Secretariat Date: 6 March, 2014	A. Dohling	37	32	5
34.	Flagship Programme Under Networking Scheme of SIRD & NIRD Venue: SIRD Date: 18-22 March, 2014	N. Rynjah	30	21	9
35.	Flagship Programme Under Networking Scheme of SIRD & NIRD Venue: SIRD Date:24-28 March, 2014	N. Rynjah	30	19	11
36.	Flagship Programme Under Networking Scheme of SIRD & NIRD Venue: Ampati Date: 11-15 February, 2014	F. Ch. Sangma	48	48	00
37.	Flagship Programme Under Networking Scheme of SIRD & NIRD Venue: Rongram Date:17-21 February, 2014	F. Ch. Sangma	68	68	00
38.	Flagship Programme Under Networking Scheme of SIRD & NIRD Venue: Rongara Date: 24-28 February, 2014	F. Ch. Sangma	29	17	12
			1561	1072	489